File Number

0000087264

0000087282

0000087309

0000087610

0000080484

0000087374

0000087064
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PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Service

DTV

DTV

DTV

DTV

DTV

DTV

DTX

Call Sign

WSYX

WKYC

WVVA

WMEC

WOSU-
TV

WLED-
TV

WTTK

Facility ID  Station Type

56549

73195

74176

70537

66185

69328

56526

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Channel/Freq.

28

19

17

21

16

23

15

City, State

COLUMBUS,
OH

CLEVELAND,
OH

BLUEFIELD,
wv

MACOMB, IL

COLUMBUS,
OH

LITTLETON, NH

KOKOMO, IN

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WSYX LICENSEE,
INC.

WKYC-TV, LLC

WVVA LICENSE, LLC

BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY

THE OHIO STATE
UNIVERSITY

NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC
BROADCASTING

TRIBUNE
BROADCASTING
INDIANAPOLIS, LLC

Status Date

10/30/2019

10/30/2019

10/30/2019

10/30/2019

10/30/2019

10/30/2019

10/30/2019

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000087307 License To DTV WCET 65666 Main 17 CINCINNATI, GREATER 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover OH CINCINNATI
TELEVISON
EDUCATIONAL
FOUNDATION
0000087060 License To DTX WXIN 146 Auxiliary 22 INDIANAPOLIS  TRIBUNE 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover , IN BROADCASTING
INDIANAPOLIS, LLC
0000087365 License To DTV WCMV 9922 Main 34 CADILLAC, MI CENTRAL MICHIGAN 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover UNIVERSITY
0000087440 License To DTV WKON 34211 Main 24 OWENTON, KY  KENTUCKY 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover AUTHORITY FOR
EDUCATIONAL TV
0000087126 License To DTX WDJT-TV 71427 Auxiliary 29 MILWAUKEE, WDJT-TV LIMITED 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover Wi PARTNERSHIP
0000087475 License To DTV WHIO-TV 41458 Auxiliary 33 DAYTON, OH MIAMI VALLEY 10/30/2019 Granted
Cover BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
0000087280 License To DTV WUSI-TV 4301 Main 23 OLNEY, IL BOARD OF 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover TRUSTEES OF

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service  Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000087364 License To DTV WCMW 9913 Main 20 MANISTEE, MI CENTRAL MICHIGAN 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover UNIVERSITY
0000087083 License To DTX WAVE 13989 Auxiliary 36 LOUISVILLE, GRAY TELEVISION 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover KY LICENSEE, LLC
0000087488 Minor DTV WJTC 41210 Main 45 PENSACOLA, DEERFIELD MEDIA 10/30/2019  Granted
Modification FL (MOBILE) LICENSEE,
LLC
0000087279 License To DTV WCNC- 32326 Main 24 CHARLOTTE, WCNC-TV, INC. 10/30/2019  Granted
Cover TV NC
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