Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087264	License To Cover	DTV	WSYX	56549	Main	28	COLUMBUS, OH	WSYX LICENSEE, INC.	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087282	License To Cover	DTV	WKYC	73195	Main	19	CLEVELAND, OH	WKYC-TV, LLC	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087309	License To Cover	DTV	WVVA	74176	Main	17	BLUEFIELD, WV	WVVA LICENSE, LLC	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087610	Minor Modification	DTV	WMEC	70537	Main	21	MACOMB, IL	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	10/30/2019	Granted
0000080484	Minor Modification	DTV	WOSU- TV	66185	Main	16	COLUMBUS, OH	THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087374	License To Cover	DTV	WLED- TV	69328	Main	23	LITTLETON, NH	NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC BROADCASTING	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087064	License To Cover	DTX	WTTK	56526	Auxiliary	15	KOKOMO, IN	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC	10/30/2019	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087307	License To Cover	DTV	WCET	65666	Main	17	CINCINNATI, OH	GREATER CINCINNATI TELEVISON EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087060	License To Cover	DTX	WXIN	146	Auxiliary	22	INDIANAPOLIS , IN	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING INDIANAPOLIS, LLC	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087365	License To Cover	DTV	WCMV	9922	Main	34	CADILLAC, MI	CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087440	License To Cover	DTV	WKON	34211	Main	24	OWENTON, KY	KENTUCKY AUTHORITY FOR EDUCATIONAL TV	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087126	License To Cover	DTX	WDJT-TV	71427	Auxiliary	29	MILWAUKEE, WI	WDJT-TV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087475	License To Cover	DTV	WHIO-TV	41458	Auxiliary	33	DAYTON, OH	MIAMI VALLEY BROADCASTING CORPORATION	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087280	License To Cover	DTV	WUSI-TV	4301	Main	23	OLNEY, IL	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	10/30/2019	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000087364	License To Cover	DTV	WCMW	9913	Main	20	MANISTEE, MI	CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087083	License To Cover	DTX	WAVE	13989	Auxiliary	36	LOUISVILLE, KY	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087488	Minor Modification	DTV	WJTC	41210	Main	45	PENSACOLA, FL	DEERFIELD MEDIA (MOBILE) LICENSEE, LLC	10/30/2019	Granted
0000087279	License To Cover	DTV	WCNC- TV	32326	Main	24	CHARLOTTE, NC	WCNC-TV, INC.	10/30/2019	Granted